
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black; CdeBaca; Kashmann; Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, April 14, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 

by adding $596,175 for a new total of $1,719,085, 

adding an end date of 12-31-20, and adding scope, 

including expansion of improvements to ramps and green 

infrastructure for multimodal transportation design and 

public engagement services for the Broadway corridor in 

Council District 7 (201843805-01; DOTI-202053954-01).

20-0333

Grants a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and 

conditions, to Rino (Edens), LLC., their successors and 

assigns, to encroach into the right of way with two 

extensions of the existing raised walk platform along 27th 

Street and along Walnut Street located at 2649 Walnut 

Street in Council District 9.

20-0334

Amends Article II, Chapter 10 of the Denver Revised 

Municipal Code to extend the effective date of the 2019 

Denver Building and Fire Code to July 31, 2020 and 

extend timeframes for the continued use of the 2016 

Denver Building and Fire Code.

20-0336

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16272
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16273
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16275


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, April 14, 2020

Dedicates a parcel of city owned land as North Sheridan 

Boulevard, located near the intersection of West 10th 

Avenue and North Sheridan Boulevard in Council District 

3.

20-0338

Approves a contract with Colorado Designscapes, Inc. for 

$1,881,775 and 270 days for irrigation improvements at 

Harvey Park and to construct 10,500 square feet of 

sidewalk along East Evans Avenue as part of the Elevate 

Denver Bond program, in Council District 2 (202053562).

20-0339

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16277
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16278

